DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$780.00 Rec:\$15.00

2016-883924

\$795.00

Pgs=2

07/07/2016 01:57 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Lori Hibbett 3465 Margo St Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 1601347-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1022-29-201-026

R.P.T.T. \$ 780.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Sally Ann Cook, Trustee of the Sally Ann Cook Family Trust dated December 7, 2005

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Lori Hibbett, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Sally Ann Cook, Trustee of the Sally Ann Cook Family Trust dated December 7, 2005

Sally Ann Cook, Trustee

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS - 9

This instrument was acknowledged before me on,

5-5-2016

by Sally Ann Cook, Trustee of the Sally Ann Cook Family Trust dated December 7, 2005

JEFF A. STITTSWORTH COMM. # 2083135 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 25, 2018

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The East 330 feet of the North 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 29, Township 10 North, Range 22 East, M.D.B.&M.

## **EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:**

That portion conveyed to California Interstate Telephone Co. by Deed recorded July 24, 1967 in Book 51, Page 540, Document No. 37254, described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the above legal subdivision which lies South 89°19' East, 1971.35 feet and North 0°01'02" East, 329.15 feet from the West 1/4 corner of said Section 29; thence North 89°18' West 33.00 feet to the Southeast corner of the parcel and the True Point of Beginning; thence North 0°06'30" East, 100.00 feet parallel to and 33 feet from the East side of the North 1/2 Southwest 1/4 Southeast 1/2 Northwest 1/4; thence West 89°18'00" West, 100.00 feet; thence South 0°06'30" West, 100.00 feet; thence South 89'18'00" East, 100.00 feet; to the Point of Beginning.

All oil, gas and other mineral deposits as reserved by the United States of America in the Patent recorded May 24, 1962 in Book 11, Page 746, Document No. 20124.

Note: Legal description previously contained in Document No. 663116, recorded December 12, 2005, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

APN: 1022-29-201-026

	OF NEVADA-DEC		ION OF VAL	UE FORM	1	
		` ,			\ \	
					\ \	
					\	
					\	\
	e of Property:				FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
a) 🗆	Vacant Land	b) <b>✓</b>	Single Fam. F	Res.	Book Page	OUL ONE!
c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗆	2-4 Plex		Date of Recording:	
e) 🗆	Apt. Bldg	f) 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		Notes:	1
g) 🗆 i) 🗖	Agricultural Other	h) 🔲	Mobile Home			
,	l Value/Sales Price			_	\$200,000.00	
Deed	in Lieu of Foreclos	ure Only	(value of prop	487	\$	
	sfer Tax Value	u. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(value of prop	- AF	\$200,000.00	
Real	Property Transfer Ta	ax Due:		794	\$ 780.00	
	emption Claimed			100		
	. Transfer Tax Exe	-	•	756	1	
b	. Explain Reason f	or Exem	ption:		× /	
	al Interest: Percenta					
The unde	rsigned declares and	acknow	ledges, under p	enalty of p	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.06	0 and NRS
375.110,	that the information	provide	d is correct to	the best o	of their information and belief,	and can be
supported	by documentation if	called u	pon to substant	iate the inf	ormation provided herein. Furth	ermore, the
result in a	ree that disallowance penalty of 10% of t	e of any i he tax di	claimed exempt ie plus interest	tion, or oth at 1% per i	er determination of additional ta month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030	x due, may
and Seller	shall be jointly and s	everally	liable for any ac	dditional an	nount owed.	, the Buyer
Signature					city grantin	
Signature					eity	
Si	ELLER (GRANTO INFORMATION	R)		_/ /	GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	The same of the sa		/_	(REQUIRED)	
Print Nam	e: Sally Ann Cook,	Trustee	Print Nam	e: Lori Hi		
of the Sall	y Ann Cook Family	Trust	Time (vari	ic. <u>Lonini</u>	ibbett	
	ember 7, 2005	<u> </u>				
Address:	2919 Newport Bl		Address:	3465	Margo St Anerville NV 8940	
\	Newport Beach, C	A 9266.	3	Gara	dnerville NV 89410	
1	City, State,	Zip			City, State Zip	
COMPAN	Y/PERSON REQ	<u>UESTIN</u>	G RECORDI	NG (Regu	ired if not the Seller or Buyer	)
Print Nam	ne: Ticor Title of No	evada, In	ıc.		:1601347-RLT	•
	1483 Highway 395					
City, State	, Zip: <u>Gardnerville</u>	<u>, NV 89</u>	9410			